
1st 345 1st 3.324 1st 2
2nd 344 2nd 3.577 2nd 5
3rd 343 3rd 3.736 3rd 8
4th 337 4th 3.911 4th 12
5th 336 5th 4.156 5th 12
6th 335 6th 4.244 6th 13
7th 335 7th 4.328 7th 15
8th 334 8th 4.734 8th 16
9th 330 9th 4.858 9th 16

10th 329 10th 4.960 10th 18

Number of IBS shooters for 2-gun points: 27
2 gun IBS

overall

placing

101 Mark Gray Y 7.069 10.000 8.534 24 135 DQ DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ 0

102 Tammy Cline Y F 7.185 8.084 7.635 22 160 114 274 16 0 38 20 0
103 Jason Owens Y 5.082 5.274 5.178 11 162 175 337 4 5 15 7 0

104 Thomas Barwick Y 5.368 8.453 6.910 18 162 87 249 18 1 36 18 0

105  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
106  N DQ 10.000 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

107 Dan Wall Y 6.728 8.257 7.493 21 164 43 207 23 2 44 22 0

108 Paul Boggs Y 5.509 5.447 5.478 13 157 159 316 13 1 26 13 0
109 Zack Donovant Y 5.655 9.983 7.819 23 169 59 228 21 0 44 23 0

110 Annslee Hall Y R,F,J 3.412 5.243 4.328 7 167 169 336 5 4 12 5 0
111 Shannon Harvey Y R 4.213 5.503 4.858 9 169 166 335 7 2 16 9 0
112  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
113  N  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
114  N  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

IBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    
SOY     
POINTS

2 gun 
Score 
RANK

 Total     
X-count 
LG+HG

GROUP + 
SCORE

Score 
AGGHG score

Sam Hall
Shannon Harvey
Dewey Hancock

LG 
GROUP

HG 
GROUP

2 gun 
Group 

AGG LG score

2 gun 
Group 
RANK

Seth Wooten
Annslee Hall

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #4
Rattlesnake Ranch

Two Gun Overall Results
2/15/2025

TWO GUN SCORE AGG TWO GUN GROUP AGG TWO GUN OVERALL
Jim Cline

Scotty Powell
Mark Thompson

Jason Owens
Annslee Hall

Mike Marbert
Dewey Hancock

Sam Hall

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

Jim Cline
Scotty Powell

Mark Thompson

Seth Wooten
Shannon Harvey

Jim Cline
Darby Beck

Scotty Powell
Bill Frisch

Mark Thompson
Seth Wooten
Annslee Hall

Darby Beck
Jason Owens

Bill Frisch
Shannon Harvey

Sam Hall



2 gun IBS

overall

placingIBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    
SOY     
POINTS

2 gun 
Score 
RANK

 Total     
X-count 
LG+HG

GROUP + 
SCORE

Score 
AGGHG score

LG 
GROUP

HG 
GROUP

2 gun 
Group 

AGG LG score

2 gun 
Group 
RANK

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

115 Mark Thompson Y 3.911 4.401 4.156 5 164 179 343 3 3 8 3 2
116 Seth Wooten Y 3.047 5.441 4.244 6 183 152 335 6 3 12 4 1
117 Dewey Hancock Y 4.201 5.719 4.960 10 183 147 330 9 6 19 11 0
118  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
119  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
120 Dick Powers Y  4.727 7.766 6.246 16 150 89 239 20 1 36 17 0
201 Darby Beck Y 3.587 3.567 3.577 2 165 158 323 11 0 13 6 0
202 Julz Hancock Y F,R 7.980 4.639 6.309 17 142 154 296 14 1 31 16 0
203 Scotty Powell Y 2.969 4.503 3.736 3 170 174 344 2 5 5 2 3
204 Chuck Boller Y 7.408 10.000 8.704 26 152 DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
205 Gene Parish Y 5.984 4.989 5.486 14 128 145 273 17 0 31 15 0
206  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
207 Bondy Long Y  8.570 8.756 8.663 25 108 83 191 24 1 49 24 0
208  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
209 Bill Frisch Y 3.969 3.854 3.911 4 171 152 323 12 0 16 8 0
210 J D Harris Y R 6.142 7.938 7.040 19 168 78 246 19 1 38 19 0
211 Chris Allen Y  7.598 10.000 8.799 27 115 DQ DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ 0
212 Stuart Johnson Y 9.343 5.381 7.362 20 74 138 212 22 1 42 21 0
213 Clif Hall Y R 5.664 5.121 5.392 12 160 119 279 15 1 27 14 0
214 Sam Hall Y 6.038 3.430 4.734 8 154 175 329 10 1 18 10 0

215  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
216  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

217 Jim Cline Y  3.393 3.255 3.324 1 172 173 345 1 4 2 1 4

218  N  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
219 Mike Marbert Y R 4.312 7.391 5.851 15 175 159 334 8 1 23 12 0

220  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

301  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
302  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

303  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

304  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
305  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0



1ST 183 1ST 2.969 1ST
2ND 183 2nd 3.047 2ND
3RD 175 3rd 3.393 3RD
4TH 172 4th 3.412 4TH
5TH 171 5th 3.587 5TH
6TH 170 6th 3.911 6TH
7TH 169 7th 3.969 7TH
8TH 169 8th 4.201 8TH
9TH 168 9th 4.213 9TH

10TH 167 10th 4.312 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 49 2.542 2 1ST 1.835 13th
2ND 49 2.937 2 2nd 1.859
3RD 48 2.258 1 3rd 2.042 27

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 101 43 1 8.844 43 5.420 43 5.933 6 8.077 135 23 1 7.069 21 44 23 0
2 Y 102 F 43 4.881 30 9.992 45 5.266 42 8.602 160 17 0 7.185 22 39 20 0
3 Y 103 41 2.760 36 3.709 45 2 5.644 40 8.213 162 14 2 5.082 12 26 12 0
4 Y 104 38 7.816 36 2.984 42 6.504 46 1 4.167 162 15 1 5.368 13 28 13 0
5 N 105 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
6 N 106 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
7 Y 107 37 9.168 39 8.136 44 2.680 44 1 6.928 164 13 1 6.728 20 33 18 0
8 Y 108 37 1 6.237 39 3.176 40 4.499 41 8.122 157 18 1 5.509 14 32 16 0
9 Y 109 46 4.199 43 4.650 37 9.209 43 4.563 169 8 0 5.655 15 23 11 0 0

10 Y 110 R,F,J 33 3.042 47 2 2.042 41 4.841 46 1 3.724 167 10 3 3.412 4 14 7 0 1 0 1
11 Y 111 R 36 4.612 43 2.437 47 4.922 43 1 4.879 169 7 1 4.213 9 16 9 0 0 0 0
12 N 112 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
13 N 113  DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
14 N 114  DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
15 Y 115 47 4.458 42 1.859 44 4.060 31 5.265 164 12 0 3.911 6 18 10 0 0 0
16 Y 116 47 1 3.520 47 1.835 40 3.895 49 2 2.937 183 1 3 3.047 2 3 1 4 3 4 11
17 Y 117 42 1 6.080 47 2 3.378 47 1 4.522 47 2.825 183 2 4 4.201 8 10 4 3 0 1 4
18 N 118 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
19 N 119 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
20 Y 120  38 4.842 35 3.485 38 2.775 39 7.806 150 21 0 4.727 11 32 15 0
21 Y 201 45 2.321 46 2.794 43 4.802 31 4.429 165 11 0 3.587 5 16 8 0 0 0
22 Y 202 F,R 41 7.150 46 1 2.723 39 9.458 16 12.588 142 22 1 7.980 25 47 24 0
23 Y 203 48 1 2.258 49 2 2.542 40 3.537 33 3.537 170 6 3 2.969 1 7 2 0 4 3 7

3
7
7

10
12
13
14
16
16
18
23
26
28

Julz Hancock
Scotty Powell

Dewey Hancock
 
 
Dick Powers
Darby Beck

 

Competitor

 
Mark Thompson
Seth Wooten

Dan Wall
Paul Boggs
Zack Donovant
Annslee Hall
Shannon Harvey

Tammy Cline
Jason Owens
Thomas Barwick
 
 

Mark Gray

 

Shannon Harvey Shannon Harvey
Mark Thompson
Zack Donovant
Jason Owens

Thomas Barwick

Number of LG IBS shooters:  

J D Harris
Annslee Hall

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #4

2/15/2025

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

Rattlesnake Ranch

Seth Wooten
Dewey Hancock

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

Mike Marbert

Scotty Powell
Seth Wooten

Jim Cline

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

LG TARGET 3

Dewey Hancock

Jim Cline
Bill Frisch

Scotty Powell
Shannon Harvey
Zack Donovant

47
42
47

Seth Wooten
Mark Thompson

Annslee Hall

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

Darby Beck
Mark Thompson

Mike Marbert

Annslee Hall

Bill Frisch

Scotty Powell
Seth Wooten
Scotty Powell

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

OVERALL 
PLACE

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

RELAY- 
BENCH

SOY Points

Seth Wooten
Scotty Powell

Jim Cline
Dewey Hancock

Bill Frisch

LG TARGET 4 X  
TOTAL

Mike Marbert
Annslee Hall
Darby Beck

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP 
+ SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2



IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall TotalCompetitor
Mark Gray

LG TARGET 3 OVERALL 
PLACE

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

RELAY- 
BENCH

SOY PointsLG TARGET 4 X  
TOTAL

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP 
+ SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2

24 Y 204 42 6.061 34 4.704 38 7.471 38 11.396 152 20 0 7.408 23 43 22 0
25 Y 205 25 3.901 42 5.922 23 9.925 38 4.187 128 24 0 5.984 17 41 21 0
26 N 206 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
27 Y 207  7 8.000 43 5.727 27 11.792 31 8.762 108 26 0 8.570 26 52 26 0
28 N 208 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
29 Y 209 40  3.207 42 4.739 48 2.437 41 5.492 171 5 0 3.969 7 12 5 0 0 0 0
30 Y 210 R 42 7.685 45 4.964 40 1 7.233 41 4.684 168 9 1 6.142 19 28 14 0 0
31 Y 211  42 6.917 30 8.235 43 1 5.241 0 10.000 115 25 1 7.598 24 49 25 0
32 Y 212 30 6.682 0 10.000 28 7.819 16 12.872 74 27 0 9.343 27 54 27 0
33 Y 213 R 26 6.258 47 1 3.038 41 9.246 46 4.115 160 16 1 5.664 16 32 17 0
34 Y 214 41 5.603 48 1 2.583 24 11.185 41 4.781 154 19 1 6.038 18 37 19 0
35 N 215 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
36 N 216 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
37 Y 217  39 4.163 47 1 2.560 38 3.499 48 2 3.350 172 4 3 3.393 3 7 3 1 2 2 5
38 N 218  DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
39 Y 219 R 40 3.716 47 1 3.838 45 3.810 43 5.883 175 3 1 4.312 10 13 6 2 0 0 2
40 N 220 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
41 N 301 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
42 N 302 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
43 N 303 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
44 N 304 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
45 N 305 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

Stuart Johnson
Clif Hall
Sam Hall
 
 

Bondy Long
 
Bill Frisch
J D Harris
Chris Allen

 
 
 

 
 

Jim Cline
 
Mike Marbert
 

Chuck Boller
Gene Parish
 



1ST 179 1ST 3.255 1ST
2ND 175 2nd 3.430 2ND
3RD 175 3rd 3.567 3RD
4TH 174 4th 3.854 4TH
5TH 173 5th 4.401 5TH
6TH 169 6th 4.503 6TH
7TH 166 7th 4.639 7TH
8TH 159 8th 4.989 8TH
9TH 159 9th 5.121 9TH

10TH 158 10th 5.243 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 2.174 2 1ST 2.174 13th
2nd 48 3.422 1 2ND 2.467
3rd 48 4.277 1 3RD 2.541 28

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 101 0 10.000 0 10.000 0 10.000 0 10.000 DQ DQ 0 10.000 25 DQ DQ 0
2 Y 102 F 36 6.913 36 9.841 28 7.186 14 8.396 114 18 0 8.084 20 38 19 0
3 Y 103 46 1 4.511 40 8.306 41 1 4.855 48 1 3.422 175 3 3 5.274 11 14 6 2 0 2

4 Y 104 44 7.740 43 6.072 0 10.000 0 10.000 87 20 0 8.453 22 42 21 0
5 N 105 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
6 Y 106 0 10.000 0 10.000 0 10.000 0 10.000 DQ DQ 0 10.000 25 DQ DQ 0
7 Y 107 43 1 5.340 0 7.689 0 10.000 0 10.000 43 24 1 8.257 21 45 23 0
8 Y 108 42 7.194 37 3.008 38 7.204 42 4.381 159 8 0 5.447 14 22 10 0 0 0
9 Y 109 17 13.586 42 6.345 0 10.000 0 10.000 59 23 0 9.983 24 47 24 0

10 Y 110 R,F,J 42 5.841 40 5.857 42 2.671 45 1 6.604 169 6 1 5.243 10 16 8 0 0 0 0
11 Y 111 R 43 6.427 43 1 4.918 40 6.203 40 4.464 166 7 1 5.503 15 22 11 0 0
12 N 112 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

13 N 113  DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
14 N 114  DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
15 Y 115 42 4.183 50 2 2.174 44 6.598 43 1 4.648 179 1 3 4.401 5 6 3 4 0 2 6

16 Y 116 37 6.369 38 4.508 43 7.220 34 3.667 152 13 0 5.441 13 26 14 0
17 Y 117 41 1 4.514 43 7.294 19 6.926 44 1 4.141 147 14 2 5.719 16 30 17 0
18 N 118 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

19 N 119 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
20 Y 120  48 1 4.277 41 6.785 0 10.000 0 10.000 89 19 1 7.766 18 37 18 0
21 Y 201 34 3.233 43 3.586 45 4.898 36 2.549 158 10 0 3.567 3 13 5 0 2 0 2

22 Y 202 F,R 40 2.975 36 3.451 39 6.699 39 5.429 154 11 0 4.639 7 18 9 0 0 0
23 Y 203 37 4.372 42 3.887 48 2 5.597 47 4.154 174 4 2 4.503 6 10 4 1 0 1 2

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

Mark Thompson
Scotty Powell

Darby Beck
Jason Owens

Bill Frisch
Annslee Hall
Julz Hancock
Paul Boggs

Shannon Harvey

4
6
6

10
13
14
16
16
18
22
22

23

Annslee Hall
Shannon Harvey

Sam Hall
Jim Cline

26Mark Thompson

46
43
50

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP Gene Parish
Clif Hall

Number of HG IBS shooters:  

HEAVY GUN RESULTS

HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG
Jim Cline
Sam Hall

Darby Beck
Bill Frisch

Mark Thompson

Sam Hall
Jason Owens
Scotty Powell

Jim Cline

Darby Beck
Julz Hancock
Scotty Powell

Seth Wooten
Dewey Hancock
 
 
Dick Powers

Shannon Harvey
 
 
 
Mark Thompson

Graham Davis
Dan Wall
Paul Boggs
Zack Donovant
Annslee Hall

Mark Gray
Tammy Cline
Jason Owens
Thomas Barwick

(GROUP 
+ SCORE)

 

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X  
TOTAL

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #4
Rattlesnake Ranch

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE
Mark Thompson

Jason Owens
Dick Powers

Darby Beck

OVERALL 
PLACE

Clif Hall
Annslee Hall

Sam Hall
Jim Cline

Mike Marbert

Scotty Powell
Julz Hancock
Gene Parish

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG
Mark Thompson

Paul Boggs

2/15/2025



IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
SOY Points

Mark Gray

(GROUP 
+ SCORE)

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X  
TOTAL

OVERALL 
PLACE

24 Y 204 0 10.000 0 10.000 0 10.000 0 10.000 DQ DQ 0 10.000 25 DQ DQ 0

25 Y 205 39 3.505 45 6.433 32 3.611 29 6.407 145 15 0 4.989 8 23 12 0 0
26 N 206 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
27 Y 207 46 1 5.384 37 9.641 0 10.000 0 10.000 83 21 1 8.756 23 44 22 0

28 N 208 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
29 Y 209 43 3.289 37 4.113 30 2.669 42 5.345 152 12 0 3.854 4 16 7 1 0 1
30 Y 210 R 37 5.758 41 5.995 0 10.000 0 10.000 78 22 0 7.938 19 41 20 0

31 Y 211 0 10.000 0 10.000 0 10.000 0 10.000 DQ DQ 0 10.000 25 DQ DQ 0
32 Y 212 43 1 5.991 42 3.404 46 4.129 7 8.000 138 16 1 5.381 12 28 16 0
33 Y 213 R 27 5.647 42 2.547 9 6.969 41 5.319 119 17 0 5.121 9 26 13 0 0

34 Y 214 43 2.467 43 5.607 45 2.910 44 2.735 175 2 0 3.430 2 4 1 3 3 4 10
35 N 215 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
36 N 216 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
37 Y 217  47 1 2.616 38 5.139 42 2.723 46 2.541 173 5 1 3.255 1 6 2 0 4 3 7
38 N 218  DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
39 Y 219 R 33 12.000 41 8.344 47 4.008 38 5.211 159 9 0 7.391 17 26 15 0 0
40 N 220 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
41 N 301 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
42 N 302 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
43 N 303 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
44 N 304 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
45 N 305 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 

 
 
 
 

 
Jim Cline
 
Mike Marbert
 

Chris Allen
Stuart Johnson
Clif Hall
Sam Hall
 

J D Harris

Chuck Boller
Gene Parish
 
Bondy Long
 
Bill Frisch
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